serves as a member of all special Board committees; and exercises the powers generally 
associated with the Office of the President and CEO.  The President and CEO is not empowered to 
authorize or consummate any individual transactions or expenditures in excess of Twenty-Five 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) annually without the express written consent and 
approval of the Board except when included in the Association’s approved budget. The President 
and CEO of the Association shall be selected and appointed by the Board, with prior approval of 
the President of the University, and shall report to the President of the University or the University